-OP \$190,00 14056;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPC Information Systems, LLC		109/29/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPC Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	Wall Street Plaza	
Internal Address:	88 Pine Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1405638	CENTREMAX
Registration Number:	1465255	CENTREMAX
Serial Number:	78578138	IPC
Registration Number:	2777428	IPC
Registration Number:	1430084	TRADENET
Registration Number:	1834423	TRADENET MX
Serial Number:	78760326	IQ/MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0153

900063662

Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, C	Suite 2000 Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0654		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon		
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
Date:	11/30/2006		
Total Attachments: 7 source=SOS#page1.tif source=SOS#page2.tif source=SOS#page3.tif source=SOS#page4.tif source=SOS#page5.tif source=SOS#page5.tif source=SOS#page6.tif			

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "IPC SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5081283

DATE: 09-29-06

060900438

2070119

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "IPC SYSTEMS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2070119 8100V

060900438

AUTHENTICATION: 5081283

DATE: 09-29-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:38 PM 09/29/2006 FILED 02:38 PM 09/29/2006 SRV 060900438 - 2070119 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is IPC Information Systems, LLC.
- 4. IPC Information Systems, LLC was originally formed as IPC Merger Corporation on August 29, 1985.
- 5. IPC Information Systems, Inc. converted to IPC Information Systems, LLC on December 31, 2003.
- 6. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is IPC Systems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of September, 2006.

Name: John McShern

Title: Secretary

{00158850-1}

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:38 PM 09/29/2006 FILED 02:38 PM 09/29/2006 SRV 060900438 - 2070119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IPC SYSTEMS, INC.

- The name of the Corporation is IPC Systems, Inc. 1.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the city of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.
- 3. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is three thousand (3,000) shares with a par value of one (\$0.01) cent per share.
- 5. The incorporator of the Corporation is Dennis Rimkunas, c/o Roberts & Holland LLP, Worldwide Plaza, 825 Eighth Avenue, 37th Floor, New York, NY 10019-7416.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby acknowledge that the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation is my act and deed on this 29th day of September, 2006.

Dennis Rimkunas

Sole Incorporator

{00158846-1}

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "IPC SYSTEMS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1985, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC MERGER CORPORATION" TO "IPC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1986, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "CONTEL FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1986, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTEL FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CONTEL IPC, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTEL IPC, INC." TO "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC.", FILED THE TWELFTH

SERTARY'S OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE SERVICE AND

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5081284

DATE: 09-29-06

2070119 8310 060900438

PAGE 2

The First State

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1994, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1998, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2000, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

8310

2070119

060900438

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC",



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5081284

DATE: 09-29-06



PAGE 3

The First State

FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IPC INFORMATION SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "IPC SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "IPC SYSTEMS, INC.".

SI ANALYS OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Harriet Smith Windear Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5081284

DATE: 09-29-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0161

2070119 8310

060900438

RECORDED: 11/30/2006